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1

Access Point AC lite with PoE Injector: 5 
GHz with 867Mbps throughput rate 2.4 GHz 
with 300 Mbps throughput rate,wifi standard 
802.11a/b/g/n/r/k/v/ac, concurrent client 
supported minimum 125 with mounting 
bracket. Powered by PoE & Managed with 
Unifi Network application controller software 
-Ubiquiti AP. Each 3850 14490 13464 0 19940 14999 0 16745 0

2

Access Point long range with PoE injector -5 
GHz with 867 Mbps throughput rate,2.4 GHz 
with 450 Mbps throughput rate,wifi standard 
802.11a/b/g/n/r/k/v/ac, concurrent client 
supported minimum 250 with mounting 
bracket. Powered by PoE & Managed with 
Unifi Network application controller software 
-Ubiquiti AP. Each 8500 23490 0 0 24420 16999 0 20100 0

3

Access point U6 Lite with PoE Injector -5 
GHz with 1.2 Gbps throughput rate,2.4 Ghz 
with 300 Mbps throughput rate, wifi standard 
802.11a/b/g(wifi4/Wifi5/Wifi6),concurrent 
client supported minimum 300 with mounting 
bracket.Powered by PoE & Managed with 
Unifi Network application controller software 
Ubiquiti AP

Each 3800 13490 16368 0 24420 16999 0 28590 0



4

Access Point U6 long range with PoE injector 
-5 GHz with 2.4Gbps throughput rate, 2.4 
GHz with 600 Mbps throughput rate,wifi 
standard 802.11a/b/g(wifi4/wifi5/wifi6), 
concurrent client supported minimum 350 
with mounting bracket. Powered by PoE & 
Managed with Unifi Network application 
controller software -Ubiquiti AP.

Each 4500 14490 26611 0 36340 26999 0 32000 0

5

Access point U6+ lite with PoE injector 5 
GHz with 2.4 Gbps throughput rate, 2.4GHz 
with 573.5 Mbps throughput rate,wifi 
standard 
802.11a/b/g(wifi4/Wifi5/Wifi6),concurrent 
client supported minimum 300 with mounting 
bracket.Powered by PoE & Managed with 
Unifi Network application controller software 
Ubiquiti AP Each 5840 14490 17688 0 24420 26999 0 0 0

6

Acess Point U6 long range with PoE injector -
5 GHz with ,2.4 Gbps throughput rate,2.4 
GHz with 600 Mbps throughput rate,wifi 
standard 802.11a/b/g/(wifi4/wifi5/wifi6), 
concurrent client supported minimum 350 
with mounting bracket. Powered by PoE & 
Managed with Unifi Network application 
controller software -Ubiquiti AP.

Each 5800 23490 26611 0 24420 26999 0 0 0

7 Ahuja microphoneDM- 440
Each 1850 1990 1806 0 2200 0 1799 0 1650



8 Ahuja speaker 50W PA BTA-880
Each 22500 24890 22308 0 18400 0 23999 0 15350

9

All-in-one printer (Monochromatic) 
respective printer Driver CDs. Canon 
MF244DW Digital Multifunction Laser 
Printer and its catridges (Network printer) Each 34500 27490 31752 0 26740 0 0 31900 22450

10

All-in-one printer (Monochromatic) 
respective printer Driver CDs. HP Laserjet 
M126nw Multi-Function Monochrome Laser 
Printer and its catridges (Network printer)

Each 24500 23490 23628 21300 23420 0 24799 26580 17450

11 Anti Virus(10 in 1)
Each 3450 4690 3130 5200 5300 0 4299 6200 2750

12 Back up USP
Each 6850 5890 0 0 3900 0 3379 0 6850

13 Belkin 5 in 1 multi port adaptor
Each 2450 3890 4266 3500 3900 2599 2799 4500 1850

14 Cable tester
Each 650 1149 1317 3500 590 2999 0 0 680

15
Canon MF240 Series UFRII IT (network 
printer) Each 27500 18490 0 0 29470 0 0 0 0

16 console cable
Each 0 6490 627 0 440 2999 899 0 850

17 CPU blower
Each 1650 1690 1162 6200 2200 0 0 0 1750

18 Crimping tools kits
Each 680 1129 1472 45200 1800 1999 0 0 765

19 Digital Hub Each 0 2490 0 6000 0 1999 0 0 845

20 EPSON wifi projector Each 44500 32490 0 52000 31940 0 0 0 46500



21 Ethernet Cable 305m CCA PVC jacket
Each 6850 4890 5875 16000 7900 8999 0 6000 6550

22
Ethernet Cable Outdoor 305m CCA PVC 
jacket Each 34500 12490 7750 19000 11300 12999 7990 18000 12450

23 Extension cord
Each 675 749 797 900 490 799 1479 0 455

24
Fiber Optic Stripper CFS- 2 Fiber Stripping 
Pliers Fiber Optic Clamp Fiber Stripper 
FTTH Tools Each 0 849 938 0 0 2999 0 0 0

25 Fiber patch cord LC-LC simplex 10 m
Each 0 649 492 0 390 699 0 1110 0

26 Fiber patch cord LC-LC simplex 2 m
Each 0 349 250 0 220 299 0 274 0

27 Fiber patch cord LC-LC simplex 5 m
Each 0 449 312 0 350 499 0 538 0

28 Fiber patch cord SC-FC simplex 10 m
Each 0 649 492 0 490 599 0 0 0

29 Fiber patch cord SC-FC simplex 2 m
Each 0 349 250 0 220 299 0 0 0

30 Fiber patch cord SC-FC simplex 5 m
Each 0 549 312 0 230 499 0 0 0

31 Fiber patch cord SC-LC simplex 10 m
Each 0 749 492 0 450 599 0 1800 0

32 Fiber patch cord SC-LC simplex 2 m
Each 0 349 250 0 220 299 0 580 0

33 Fiber patch cord SC-LC simplex 5 m
Each 0 549 312 0 330 499 0 880 0

34 Fiber patch cord SC-SC simplex 10 m
Each 0 749 492 0 490 599 0 1300 0

35 Fiber patch cord SC-SC simplex 2 m
Each 0 349 250 0 220 299 0 480 0



36 Fiber patch cord SC-SC simplex 5 m
Each 0 549 312 0 330 499 0 680 0

37 Gateway Router Cisco-ASR100X-20G-K9
Each 0 849490 0 0 167400 0 0 0 185250

38 HDMI Cables: 10m
Each 750 1249 656 1500 620 799 999 1200 695

39 HDMI Cables: 20m
Each 1450 1849 1456 2500 1140 1399 2899 2490 1100

40 HDMI Cables: 5m
Each 498 649 336 900 420 1799 699 680 385

41 HDMI splitter 4 way
Each 1250 1249 1260 4500 840 999 0 2440 740

42
HDMI to VGA Converter: with audio 
functionality Each 525 749 783 850 640 699 0 600 485

43

Heavy Duty Photocopier/ Printer Machine 
Specs: Standard functions: copy, 

email,internet fax enablement, Network fax 
server enablement, Print, scan Print speed: 

upto 90ppm Duty. Cycle: upto 400,000 
images/ month First-page-out-time,copying: 

2.7 sec Document handler: Duplex Automatic 
document Memory: 1GB. Processor: AMD 
Duron® 1.37 GHz Hard Drive: Standard 80 
GB. OS support: Mac OS® X version 10.2 

or higher, windows® 2000 or higher 
Print/copy Resolution: 1200 x 1200 dpi/ 600 

x 600 x 8 dpi (Konica Bizhub 165E)

Each 44500 78490 0 0 44500 0 0 0 38500

44 Internal Graphic card with resource CD
Each 0 1890 0 8200 0 0 0 0 64250



45
Layer 3: switch 24 * 1G SFP Ports Cisco-
C9300-24S-A Each 0 649490 863200 0 0 0 0 0 32500

46 LCD PROJECTOR Epson or Dell or Infous
Each 33500 23490 30576 39000 32100 0 0 0 32500

47
LCD projector Home Cinema 1060 1080p 
3LCD Projector Each 26500 47490 0 0 59400 0 0 0 32500

48 LCD PROJECTOR Infocus IN 220i
Each 0 29490 0 0 33400 0 0 0 32500

49 Multi port hub with 4K HDMI output
Each 0 3490 2497 6500 2300 2199 0 1800 2850

50

Outdoor Wifi 6 access point -5 GHz with 4.8 
Gbps throughput rate,2.4 GHz with 573.5 
Mbps throughput rate,coverage of 140 m2 
wifi standard -
802.11a/b/g(Wifi4/wifi5/wifi6),concurrent 
client supported minimum 300 with mounting 
bracket.Powered by PoE & managed with 
Unifi Network application controller software 
-Ubiquiti AP. Each 0 4390 0 0 284400 0 0 29800 6850

51 Presentation Clicker Green Laser Pointer each 1350 3490 1392 4500 900 0 0 0 750

52
Projector screen Locking Projector/Simple 
Portable Projector Screen Projector Screen 
(Width 200 cm x 250 cm Height) Each 6500 8490 0 0 8900 0 0 0 8500

53
Projector screen Screen with Tripod stand 
(1.5m/1.5m)(1:1) Each 7500 4390 4347 15200 8900 0 0 0 5250

54 RJ45 connector
Each 12 7 495 1300 8 19 9 600 7

55 Screen with Tripod stand (2.4m/2.4m)(1:1)
Each 7500 6490 0 16500 8900 0 0 0 7850



56 SFP transceiver: duplex
Each 0 1890 1155 0 0 1999 0 4800 0

57 SFP transceiver: simplex
Each 0 1890 1649 0 0 1999 0 4500 0

58
Smart TV 2 m 16cm (85inches) QN900A 
Neo QLED 8k Each 115000 269490 0 242000 238000 0 0 0 180250

59
Sound system set(wireless potable sound 
system 150w,wireless mics,amplifier) Each 4500 8490 0 36200 21300 0 0 0 0

60
Switch Cisco 24 port Managed (10/100/1000) 
switch Each 38500 48490 43296 0 59400 0 0 0 62500

61
Switch Cisco 24 port POE Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 0 64490 59796 0 79800 0 0 0 65400

62
Switch Cisco 8 port Managed (10/100/1000) 
switch Each 0 28490 28380 0 8900 0 0 0 42250

63
Switch Cisco 8 port POE Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 0 38490 35508 0 14700 0 0 0 46500

64
Switch Cisco port Managed (10/100/1000) 
switch16 Each 0 38490 0 0 34500 0 0 0 52500

65
Switch Cisco port POE Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch16 Each 0 48490 0 0 4800 0 0 0 55450

66 Switching adapter Each 850 3890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 Tp-link
Each 0 2890 0 0 0 0 0 0 2750

69 TV mounting bracket
Each 2450 1890 2320 4500 740 0 999 0 1350

70 TV Samsung 55 inches
Each 0 38490 51100 58600 34400 0 49899 0 34200

71 TV Samsung 65 inches
Each 0 58490 69860 63500 57400 0 75899 0 55650



72 TV Samsung 75 inches
Each 0 98490 156408 143200 79300 0 0 0 89250

73 Unmaged 24 ports switch
Each 0 9890 7155 0 5300 12999 0 0 8450

74 UPS 1000 VA
Each 8500 6490 0 0 6900 0 6099 6100 4700

75 UPS 1100 VA
Each 7800 7490 7137 0 6900 0 8999 8500 6750

76 UPS 800 VA
Each 5850 4890 0 0 5900 0 0 0 4100

77 USB -C type multi adaptor(Apple) Each 4500 3890 2887 3500 2400 2199 3399 1800 1850

78 USB pendrive 16 GB Sandisk
Each 545 329 391 0 320 0 333 990 235

79 USB pendrive 32 GB Sandisk Each 598 429 472 0 480 0 0 1200 265

80 USB pendrive 8 GB Sandisk Each 390 329 0 0 0 0 0 500 170
81 USB to ethernet convertor Each 1150 1490 1589 650 670 499 0 800 765

82 USB wireless adaptor
Each 680 849 0 1200 1500 1299 0 600 715

83 USB-C 240 charge cable
Each 750 489 0 2500 2900 1299 0 0 450

84 USP back up
Each 2250 6490 0 0 3900 0 0 0 0

85 VGA Cables: 10m
Each 750 1249 576 1500 840 0 0 2400 695

86 VGA Cables: 20m
Each 1350 1849 832 2600 1350 0 0 1200 1150

87 VGA Cables: 5m
Each 410 949 352 1200 520 0 0 600 385



Bidder Information
1 Panglung Enterprise
2 BD Commercial
3 Drasindra Pvt Limited
4 Himalayan Infotech
5 Lamla Enterprise
6 Sang Wangling Enterprise
7 D2D Brightsight Infotech
8 Multi Technologies
9 Tharlam Enterprise

sangwangling@gmail.com
brightsight75@gmail.com
multitechnologies1995@gmail.com
tharlamenterprise@gmail.com

Mail Address
panglungenterprise@gmail.com
bdcommercialthimphu@gmail.com
rwdrasindra@gmail.com
Cghalley1@gmail.com
marketing@lamlabtn.com

17285700
17973815
77205519

17112244
17602220
17117875
17918143
77110259
17654839

Phone #


